2024058 City Resurfacing (#9011348) Owner: Racine WI, City of Solicitor: Racine WI, City of 04/24/2024 02:00 PM CDT

					LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	
ine			T		Contractors, IIIC.		—— <u>"</u>			
- 1	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1		Removing Pavement	SY	76	\$17.85	\$1,356.60	\$25.00	\$1,900.00	\$25.00	\$1,900.0
2 		Removing Pavement Butt Joints	SY	1200	\$13.75	\$16,500.00	\$14.75	\$17,700.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.0
з	204.012	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	29931	\$2.42	\$72,433.02	\$2.42	\$72,433_02	\$3.00	\$89,793.0
4	204,015	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	4000	\$9.11	\$36,440.00	\$8.00	\$32,000 00	\$8.00	\$32,000,0
5	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	81	\$16,82	\$1,362.42	\$25.00	\$2,025.00	\$25.00	\$2,025.0
6	204,026	Abandoning Inlets	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800,00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.0
7	205.01	Excavation Common	CY	987	\$33,58	\$33,143.46	\$22,00	\$21,714.00	\$22,00	\$21,714
8	211.01	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	SY	5914	\$2.05	\$12,123.70	\$2.05	\$12,123.70	\$2,25	\$13,306
9	305,011	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	120	\$34,02	\$4,082.40	\$45.00	\$5,400,00	\$45.00	\$5,400.0
10	305,012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	1975	\$25,44	\$50,244.00	\$18,00	\$35,550.00	\$18,00	\$35,550.
11	311,011	Breaker Run	TON	10	\$35,03	\$350,30	\$28,00	\$280.00	\$28,00	\$280,0
12	320 0335	Conc. Base HES 7-Inch	SY	10	\$83,79	\$837.90	\$65,00	\$650.00	\$65,00	\$650.0
13	320 0345	Conc. Base HES 8-Inch	SY	10	\$87,90	\$879.00	\$70,00	\$700.00	\$70,00	\$700.00
14	320.0355	Conc. Base HES 9-Inch	SY	10	\$92.03	\$920,30	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
15	340.01	Cracking and Seating	SY	15795	\$0.85	\$13,425.75	\$1.08	\$17,058.60	\$2.30	\$36,328
16	415,108	Concrete Pavement HES 8-Inch	SY	16	\$174.43	\$2,790.88	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.0
17	416.018	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	SY	10	\$86,19	\$861,90	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$85_00	\$850.0
18	455 0605	Tack Coat	GAL	2325	\$9.98	\$23,203,50	\$8,00	\$18,600.00	\$12.00	\$27,900
19	460-11	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	5635	\$73.75	\$415,581.25	\$73.75	\$415,581,25	\$79.60	\$448,546
20	460 11	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	4040	\$83,50	\$337,340.00	\$83,50	\$337,340.00	\$89.00	\$359,560
21	601 0205	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-Inch Type D	LF	3415	\$33,47	\$114,300.05	\$27.00	\$92,205.00	\$27.00	\$92,205
22		Concrete Curb and Gutter 18-Inch Type D	LF	10	\$39.54	\$395.40	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.0
23	601.0411	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	585	\$42,53	\$24,880,05	\$41,00	\$23,985.00	\$41,00	\$23,985,
24	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	281	\$9.53	\$2,677.93	\$10.00	\$2,810.00	\$10.00	\$2,810 (
25		Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	375	\$11,61	\$4,353,75	\$12,00	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$4,500.0
26	602 0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	80	\$46 13	\$3,690.40	\$55,00	\$4,400.00	\$55.00	\$4,400 (
27	608.0415	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-Inch	LF	10	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$175,00	\$1,750.0
28	608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	LF	10	\$97.00	\$970.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.0
29	10.0	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch	LF	45	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.0
30		Inlets 3-FT Diameter	EA	1	\$3,200 00	\$3,200,00	\$2,500,00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500,00	\$2,500
31	619 1	Mobilization	EA	1	\$74,959.80	\$74,959.80	\$132,650.65	\$132,650.65	\$122,000.00	\$122,000
32	627.02	Mulching	SY	457	\$1,95	\$891,15	\$1.80	\$822.60	\$1.00	\$457.0
33		Traffic Control, (project)	EA	1	\$18,566.00	\$18,566.00	\$21,613.82	\$21,613.82	\$24,000.00	\$24,000
34	900 1101	Topsoil, Seeding, and Fertilizing	SY	457	\$10,95	\$5,004 15	\$9.50	\$4,341.50	\$14.00	\$6,398 (
35	900.13	Full Depth Sawcut	LF	243	\$2.35	\$571.05	\$2.00	\$486.00	\$2.00	\$486.0
36	900_1301	Full Depth Sawcut Asphalt Pavement	LF	142	\$1.75	\$248.50	\$2.00	\$284.00	\$2.00	\$284.0
37		Cleaning Base Pavement	SY	24074	\$0.42	\$10,111.08	\$0.42	\$10,111.08	\$0.50	\$12,037
38		Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	EA	11	\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500
39	900 2001	Reconstruct Sanitary Manholes	EA	4	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,200,00	\$16,800
40		Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes	VF	41	\$1,800.00	\$73,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$45,100.00	\$1,100,00	\$45,100
41	900.3001	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.0
42		Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B	EA	20	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$67,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$67,000
43	900.3003	Storm Water Inlet Type A	EA	5	\$2,450.00	\$12,250 00	\$3,300 00	\$16,500 00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500
44		Repairing / Raising Catch Basins, Type "A"	EA	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400 (
45		Repairing / Raising Catch Basins, Type "B"	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300 00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000 00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000
46		Storm Water Inlet Type B	EA	1	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500 0
47		Reconstructing Storm Manhole	EA	5	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500
48		Storm Manhole 4-Foot Diameter	VF	5	\$820.00	\$4,100.00	\$550.00	\$2,750 00	\$550,00	\$2,750
49		Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	EA	3	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,000,00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.0
50		Rebuilding Storm Manhole 48" Diameter	VF	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.0
- 1		Rebuilding Storm Manhole 60" Diameter	VF	28.5	\$980,00	\$27,930,00	\$750,00	\$21,375.00	\$750.00	\$21,375
		Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch, Type B Pvmt, Repl.	LF	104	\$105.00	\$10,920.00	\$220.00	\$22,880.00	\$220,00	\$22,880
53		Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	LF	577	\$110.00	\$63,470.00	\$220.00	\$126,940 00	\$220,00	\$126,940
54	900.3402	Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	LF	233	\$115.00	\$26,795.00	\$230.00	\$53,590.00	\$230.00	\$53,590
55	900_36	Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch	LF	10	\$255.00	\$2,550.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250,00	\$2,500
56	900.5	Pavement Marking Tape 4-Inch Yellow A381IES	LF	2390	\$4.95	\$11,830.50	\$4.75	\$11,352.50	\$6.00	\$14,340
57	900 5001	Pavement Marking Tape 4-Inch White A380IES	LF	625	\$4.95	\$3,093.75	\$4.75	\$2,968.75	\$6,00	\$3,750
58	900 5002	Pavement Marking Tape 6-Inch White A380IES (Crosswalks)	LF	480	\$8 25	\$3,960.00	\$12.00	\$5,760 00	\$10 00	\$4,800 (